the�agriculture,�fishery�and�forestry�industries.�We�chose�rice�cultivation,�livestock�production�(raw�milk�and�beef�cattle),�and�ocean
fisheries�(bonito)�as�target�commodities�to�analyze.�Our�analyses�addressed�the�impact�of�climate�change,�including�increases�in�air
and�ocean�surface�temperatures,�on�producer�and�fisher�income,�as�well�as�adaptive�measures.
This�analysis�estimated�the�change�in�revenue�as�of�the�end�of�the�21st�century�compared�to�the�end�of�the�20th�century�in�two
scenarios:�(1)�one�in�which�no�measures�are�taken�to�adapt�to�rising�temperatures�and�(2)�one�in�which�measures�are�taken�to�adapt
to�rising�temperatures.�We�adopted�the�IPCC�RCP�2.6�and�RCP�8.5�scenarios�(“2°C�increase”�and�“4°C�increase,”�respectively)�for
analysis,�conducting�a�total�of�four�analyses.

Analysis�method:�Rate�of�change�in�production�volume�+�Rate�of�change�in�product�prices�=�Rate�of�change�in�revenue

The�following�provides�a�summary�of�the�results�of�chronic�risk�analysis�for�the�agricultural�sector.�The�results�indicate�a�decline�in
income�due�to�the�effects�of�climate�change.�However,�it�may�be�possible�to�achieve�flat�income�levels�through�adaptive�measures.

Scenario Production�Volumes Price
Income

Without�Adaptive
Measures

Income
Introduction�of
Adaptative
Measures

Rice�Crop
4°C�rise -6.4% +1.4% -5.0% +3.5%

2°C�rise +3.3% -1.6% +1.7% -

Raw�Milk
4°C�rise -1.1% +0.9% -0.1% ±0.0%

2°C�rise -0.2% +0.2% ±0.0% -

Beef�Cattle
4°C�rise -1.2% +0.6% -0.6% ±0.0%

2°C�rise -0.3% +0.2% -0.2% -

The�following�provides�a�summary�of�the�results�of�chronic�risk�analysis�for�the�fisheries�sector.�The�results�indicate�regional
variances�in�income�due�to�the�effects�of�climate�change.�However,�it�may�be�possible�to�limit�income�declines�through�adaptive
measures.

70

Scenario Production�Volumes Price
Income

Without�Adaptive
Measures

Income
Introduction�of
Adaptative
Measures

Ocean�fishing
(bonito)

4°C�rise
-9.2%

〜+4.7%
-0.6%

〜+1.3%
-8.0%

〜+4.0%
-7.6%

〜+4.0%

2°C�rise
-9.2%

〜+9.5%
-1.2%

〜+1.3%
-8.0%

〜+8.1%
-6.1%

〜+4.0%

Our�analysis�includes�several�assumptions�and�hypotheses�due�to�the�many�limitations�in�scenario�analysis�models�for�the�agriculture